SERSTECH

353 reference spectra, 348 unique substances ¢ March 2020
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Acetaminophen
Alacepril
Albendazole
Aldioxa

Alendronate Sodium Salt Trihydrate

Alisol A

Allantoin

Allethrin

Allopurinol

Alrestatin

Ambroxol Hydrochloride
Amitriptyline Hydrochloride
Amitriptylinoxide
Amlodipine Maleate
Ammoidin

Amoxicillin

Amoxicillin

Ampicillin

Ampicillin Trihydrate
Andrographolide
Anethole

Antipyrine

Apigenin

Aspirin

Astemizole

Atenolol

Atropine

Atropine Sulfate
Atropine Sulfate Monohydrate
Baclofen

Bactocill

Baicalin

Bemegride

Benzocaine

Bestatin

Beta-Estradiol
Bleomycin Sulfate
Bmethasone Valerate
Brucine

Budesonide

Caffeine

Camostat Mesilate
Captopril
Carbamazepine
Carbazochrome Sodium Sulfonate
Trihydrate

Carbenicillin Sodium Salt
Carbidopa Monohydrate
Carbimazole
Carboplatin

Carbromal

Carmofur

Carprofen

Cefaclor

Cefadroxil

Cefaloridine

Cefapirin Sodium Salt Standard
Cefatam

Cefazolin Sodium Salt
Cefpodoxim Proxetil
Cefpodoxime

103-90-2
74258-86-9
54965-21-8
5579-81-7
121268-17-5
19885-10-0
97-59-6
584-79-2
315-30-0
51411-04-2
23828-92-4
549-18-8
4317-14-0
88150-47-4
298-81-7
61336-70-7
26787-78-0
69-53-4
7177-48-2
5508-58-7
104-46-1
60-80-0
520-36-5
50-78-2
68844-77-9
29122-68-7
51-55-8
55-48-1
5908-99-6
1134-47-0
66-79-5
21967-41-9
64-65-3
94-09-7
58970-76-6
50-28-2
9041-93-4
2152-44-5
357-57-3
51333-22-3
58-08-2
59721-29-8
62571-86-2
298-46-4
51460-26-5

4800-94-6
38821-49-7
22232-54-8
41575-94-4
77-65-6
61422-45-5
53716-49-7
53994-73-3
50370-12-2
50-59-9
24356-60-3
64485-93-4
27164-46-1
87239-81-4
80210-62-4
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Ceftiofur Hydrochloride Standard
Ceftriaxone Disodium Salt
Hemiheptahydrate Standard
Cefuroxime Sodium

Cetirizine Dihydrochloride
Chloperastine Hydrochloride
Chloral Hydrate
Chloramphenicol
Chlorhexidine Standard
Chlorohexidine Diacetate
Chloroquine Phosphate
Chlorpheniramine Maleate
Chlorpromazine Hydrochloride
Chlorthalidone
Chlorzoxazone

Cimetidine
Cis-Androsterone

Claforan

Clarithromycin

Clofibrate

Clomipramine

Clopidol

Closantel Standard
Clotrimazole

Cloxacillin

Clozapine

Cocarboxylase Standard
Codeine Phosphate
Colamine

Colchicine

Coptisine Chloride

Creatine Monohydrate
Crotonaldehyde
Cyclobenzaprine Hydrochloride
Cyclophosphamide Monohydrate
Dacarbazine

Daunorubicin Hydrochloride
Decoyinine
Dehydroepiandrosterone Acetate
Dehydroisoandrosterone
Desipramine Hydrochloride
Dexamethasone Standard
Dexpanthenol
Dextromethorphan Hydrobromide
Monohydrate

Difloxacin Standard
Digitoxin
Dihydroisoandrosterone
Diltiazem Hydrochloride
Dimethicone

Dipyridamole

Disulfiram

DI-Dopa

Dodecylamine

Donepezil Hcl

Dopamine

Dopamine Hydrochloride

103980-44-5
104376-79-6

56238-63-2
83881-52-1
14984-68-0
302-17-0
56-75-7
55-56-1
56-95-1
50-63-5
113-92-8
69-09-0
77-36-1
95-25-0
51481-61-9
53-41-8
64485-93-4
81103-11-9
637-07-0
303-49-1
2971-90-6
57808-65-8
23593-75-1
61-72-3
5786-21-0
154-87-0
41444-62-6
141-43-5
64-86-8
6020-18-4
6020-87-7
4170-30-3
6202-23-9
6055-19-2
4342-03-4
23541-50-6
2004-04-8
853-23-6
53-43-0
58-28-6
50-02-2
81-13-0
6700-34-1

98106-17-3
71-63-6

33286-22-5
9016-00-6
58-32-2
97-77-8
63-84-3
124-22-1
120011-70-3
51-61-6
62-31-7
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Doxifluridine

Dulcitol

Enalapril Maleate
Enalaprilat

Enrofloxacin Standard
Epihesperidin Standard
Epinephrine

Epinephrine
Erythromycin

Eserine Sulfate
Estradiol-17B 3-Benzoate
Estriol

Estrone

Ethacridine Lactate Monohydrate
Ethopabate
Ethynylestradiol
Etodolac

Etoposide

Famotidine

Fenbufen

Fenofibrate

Fenoprofen

Fenoterol Hydrobromide
Fenpiverinium Bromide
Flavanone

Fluconazole

Fluoxetine Hydrochloride (2)
Flurbiprofen

Flutamide

Fumaramide

Furosemide
Fursultiamine Hydrochloride
Ganciclovir

Gemcitabine Hydrochloride
Gentamicin Sulfate
Glibenclamide

Gliclazide

Glimepiride

Glipizide

Gliquidone

Guaiacol

Haloperidol

Heparin Lithium
Histamine

Histamine Dihydrochloride
Hydrocortisone
Hydroflumethiazide
Hydroquinone

Ibuprofen

Ibuprofen Sodium
Ifenprodil Tartrate
Ifosfamide

Imipramine Hydrochloride
Indapamide

Iproniazid Phosphate
Irbesartan

Irsogladine Maleate
Isoxicam

Kaempferol

Kanamycin Sulfate
Ketoprofen

L-Dopa

Lamotrigine

Lasalocid Sodium Salt

3094-09-5
608-66-2
76095-16-4
76420-72-9
93106-60-6
520-26-3
51-43-4
329-65-7
114-07-8
64-47-1
50-50-0
50-27-1
53-16-7
6402-23-9
59-06-3
57-63-6
41340-25-4
33419-42-0
76824-35-6
36330-85-5
49562-28-9
31879-05-7
1944-12-3
125-60-0
487-26-3
86386-73-4
56296-78-7
5104-49-4
13311-84-7
627-64-5
54-31-9
2105-43-3
82410-32-0
122111-03-9
1405-41-0
10238-21-8
21187-98-4
93479-97-1
29094-61-9
33342-05-1
90-05-1
52-86-8
9045-22-1
51-45-6
56-92-8
50-23-7
135-09-1
123-31-9
15687-27-1
31121-93-4
23210-58-4
3778-73-2
113-52-0
26807-65-8
305-33-9
138402-11-6
84504-69-8
34552-84-6
520-18-3
25389-94-0
22071-15-4
59-92-7
84057-84-1
25999-20-6
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Levamizole

Levofloxacin

Lidocaine (2)

Lincomycin Hydrochloride
Monohydrate

Losartan Potassium
Lovastatin

Maprotiline

Meloxicam

Mestranol

Metformin Hydrochloride
Methacholine Chloride
Methimazole
Methocarbamol
Methyclothiazide
Metipranolol
Metoclopramide Hydrochloride
Metolazone

Metoprolol Tartrate
Metronidazole

Milrinone

Moxifloxacin Hcl

Naloxone

Nandrolone

Naphazoline Hydrochloride
Naproxen

Nateglinide

Neomycine Sulfate
Neostigmine Bromide
Nequinate Standard
Nicardipine .Hcl

Nicorandil

Nicosulfuron Standard
Nicotine

Nicotine Ditartrate Dihydrate
Nifedipine

Nitrofurazone

Norvasc

Noscapine

Ofloxacin Standard
Olanzapine

Olaquindox

Ormetoprim Standard
Oseltamivir Phosphate
Oxacillin Sodium Monohydrate
Oxandrolone
Oxymetazoline Hydrochloride
Oxymetholone

Paclitaxel

Palladon

Papaverine

Paracetamol

Pargyline Hydrochloride
Paromomycin Sulfate
Paroxetine

Paroxetine Mesylate
Paroxetine.Hcl
Pentoxifylline

Pheniramine Maleate
Phenoxymethylpenicillin Standard
Phenylephrine Hydrochloride
Pindolol

Pioglitazone Hydrochloride
Piracetam

16595-80-5
100986-85-4
137-58-6
7179-49-9

124750-99-8
75330-75-5
10262-69-8
71125-38-7
72-33-3
1115-70-4
62-51-1
60-56-0
532-03-6
135-07-9
22664-55-7
7232-21-5
17560-51-9
56392-17-7
443-48-1
78415-72-2
186286-86-8
465-65-6
434-22-0
550-99-2
22204-53-1
105816-04-4
1405-10-3
114-80-7
13997-19-8
54527-84-3
65141-46-0
111991-09-4
54-11-5
65-31-6
21829-25-4
59-87-0
111470-99-6
128-62-1
82419-36-1
132539-06-1
23696-28-8
6981-18-6
641-362-5
7240-38-2
53-39-4
2315-02-8
434-07-1
33069-62-4
32796-72-8
58-74-2
103-90-2
306-07-0
1263-89-4
61869-08-7
217797-14-3
78246-49-8
6493-05-6
132-20-7
87-08-1
61-76-7
13523-86-9
112529-15-4
7491-74-9
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Piroxicam
Pitofenone
Pitofenone Hydrochloride

Podophyllotoxin
Praziquantel Standard
Prazosin Hydrochloride
Prednisolone
Prednisone (2)

Pridinol Mesylate
Prilocaine Hydrochloride
Primidone

Probenecid

Probucol

Procaine

Procaine Hydrochloride
Procaterol Hydrochloride
Hemihydrate
Progesterone

Promethazine Hydrochloride
Propranolol Hydrochloride (2)

Quetiapine
Quinidine

Quinine

Quinine Hydrochloride
Ramiprilat

Ranitidine

Raubasine

Reserpine
Resmethrin Standard
Ribavirin

Risperidone

Robenidine Hydrochloride Standard

Roxithromycin

Salicylic Acid

Santonin

Scopolamine
Sibutramine Hydrochloride
Simvastatin

Sitosterol

Sparteine Sulfate
Streptomycin Sulfate
Strychnine

Sulfadiazine Standard
Sulfadimethoxine
Sulfaguanidine
Sulfamerazine Standard
Sulfamethizole
Sulfamethoxazole
Sulfamoxole
Sulfanilamide
Sulfisomidine

Sulindac

Sulpyrine Monohydrate
Sumatriptan Succinate
Suramin Sodium
Surfactin

Swertiamarin
Synephrine Tartrate
Tamoxifen Citrate
Tamsulosin Hydrochloride

Tenoxicam
Terfenadine
Testosterone

36322-90-4
54063-52-4
1248-42-6;
54063-52-4
518-28-5
55268-74-1
19237-84-4
50-24-8
53-03-2
6856-31-1
1786-81-8
125-33-7
57-66-9
23288-49-5
59-46-1
51-05-8
62929-91-3

57-83-0
58-33-3
318-98-9
111974-69-7
56-54-2
130-95-0
130-89-2
87269-97-4
66537-59-3
483-04-5
50-55-5
10453-86-8
36791-04-5
106266-06-2
25875-50-7
80214-83-1
69-72-7
481-06-1
51-34-3
84485-00-7
79902-63-9
83-46-5
299-39-8
3810-74-0
57-24-9
68-35-9
122-11-2
57-67-0
127-79-7
144-82-1
723-46-6
729-99-7
63-74-1
515-64-0
38194-50-2
5907-38-0
103628-48-4
129-46-4
24730-31-2
17388-39-5
16589-24-5
54965-24-1
80223-99-0;
106463-17-6
59804-37-4
50679-08-8
58-22-0
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Lab Wnlimited

Testosterone Acetate
Testosterone Propionate
Tetrabenazine
Tetracaine Hydrochloride
Tetralin

Thalidomide
Theobromine
Theophylline
Thiabendazole (2)
Thiamine Chloride
Thimerosal

Thioanisole
Thiocarbohydrazide
Tiapride Hydrochloride
Tiaprofenic Acid
Tiemonium lodide
Timolol Maleate
Tofisopam

Tolazamide

Tolazoline Hydrochloride
Tolfenamic Acid
Tolterodine Tartrate
Trazodone Hydrochrolide
Triamcinolone
Trimecain Chloride
Trimethoprim
Trioxysalen
Troleandomycin
Tubercidin

Valinomycin

Venlafaxine

Venlafaxine Besylate Monohydrate

Venlafaxine Hydrochloride
Verapamil Hydrochloride
Viagra (Crushed Tablet)
Vincamine

Vinpocetine

Voglibose

Warfarin

Warfarin Sodium
Warfarine

Wogonin

Yohimbine .Hcl

Zoton

Tallaght Business Park
Whitestown, Dublin 24,

Ireland

CARL STUART GROUP

D24 RFK3

Tel: (01) 4523432
Fax: (01) 4523967

1045-69-8
57-85-2
58-46-8
136-47-0
119-64-2
50-35-1
83-67-0
58-55-9
148-79-8
59-43-8
54-64-8
100-68-5
2231-57-4
51012-33-0
33005-95-7
144-12-7
26921-17-5
22345-47-7
1156-19-0
59-97-2
13710-19-5
215929-30-9
25332-39-2
124-94-7
616-68-2
738-70-5
3902-71-4
2751-09-9
69-33-0
2001-95-8
93413-69-5

99300-78-4
152-11-4
171599-83-0
1617-90-9
42971-09-5
83480-29-9
5543-58-8
129-06-6
81-81-2
632-85-9
65-19-0
103577-45-3

Quatro House, Frimley Road,
Camberley,

United Kingdom

GU16 7TER

Tel: 08452 30 40 30
Fax: 08452 30 50 30

E-mail: info@labunlimited.com E-mail: info@labunlimited.co.uk
Web: www.labunlimited.com ~ Web: www.labunlimited.co.uk



